

OF THE

YUKON TERRITORY

PASSED BY THE

YUKON COUNCIL

IN THE YEAR

1938

GEORGE ALLEN JECKELL CONTROLLER



Printed and Published for the Government of the Yukon Territory Under Authority of Chapter 75 of the Consolidated Ordinances of 1914

BY

PIERCY POWELL, King's Printer

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chap.		Page.
1.	The Game Ordinance of the Yukon Territory	1-29
2.	An Ordinance to Amend "The Assessment Ordinance"	30
3.	An Ordinance to Amend "The Dental Ordinance"	31
4.	An Ordinance to Amend "An Ordinance Respecting Insane	
	Persons	32
5.	An Ordinance to Amend "The Marriage Ordinance"	33
6.	An Ordinance to Amend "The Workmen's Compensation	
	Ordinance"	34
7.	An Ordinance Respecting the Maintenance of Wives	
	Deserted by Their Husbands	35-47
S .	An Ordinance to Amend "The Sale of Beer Ordinance"	48
9.	An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 1 of "The Ordinances of	
	1914," "An Ordinance to Create a Game Preserve in	
	the Yukon Territory for Native Indians"	49
10.	An Ordinance for Granting to the Commissioner Certain	
	Sums of Money to Defray the Expenses of the Public	
	Service of the Territory and the City of Dawson	50-55